2022 REVENUE RECAPTURE
SB508 / PA102-0519 / 35 ILCS 200/18-233 PTELL REPORT 11/15/22
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District Name

Winnebago County
Forest Preserve
Burritt Township
Cherry Valley Township
Durand Township
Harlem Township
Harrison Township
Laona Township
Owen Township
Pecatonica Township
Rockford Township
Rockton Township
Roscoe Township
Seward Township
Shirland Township
Winnebago Township
Cherry Valley Village
Durand Village

Loves Park City

New Milford Village
Pecatonica Village
Rockford City
Rockton Village
Roscoe Village

South Beloit City
Winnebago Village
Blackhawk Fire
Cherry Valley Fire
Fire 1
Harlem-Roscoe Fire
North Park Fire
Northwest Fire
Pecatonica Fire

Rock River Fire
Rockton Fire

West Suburban Fire
WBS Fire

Rockford Park District
Sumner Park District

Winnebago Park District

Seward Park District
Durand Sanitary

Four Rivers Sanitation Authority
Seward Sanitary District

Cherry Valley Library
North Suburban Library
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Total
182,038.25
20,965.02
165.65
985.96
236.43
5,745.72
9.31
92.56
743.81
490.58
12,014.35
1,118.53
1,706.15
138.77
78.64
592.46

87.66

689.07
229,245.92
1,966.80
3,297.48
3,189.47
2,522.70
2,019.71
14,059.43
1,880.50
15,585.96
3,451.59
1,266.32
1,148.66
8.76
3,382.45
678.29
3,934.59
140,793.60
401.97
460.16
34.69
12.60
29,739.14
4,074.64
20,310.60
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Pecatonica Library

Talcott Free Library
Winnebago Library

Rockford Library

Greater Rockford Airport
South Beloit Library

Roc-Winn Drainage
Washington Park Street Lighting
Harlem School District 122
Kinnickinnick School District 131
Prairie Hill School District 133
Shirland School District 134
Rockton School District 140
Rockford School District 205
Hononegah School District 207
South Beloit School District 320
Pecatonica School District 321
Durand School District 322
Winnebago School District 323
Bu/HA/Sh Multi Township
Du/La Multi Township

Burritt Township Road

Cherry Valley Township Road
Durand Township Road
Harlem Township Road
Harrison Township Road
Laona Township Road

Owen Township Road
Pecatonica Township Road
Rockford Township Road
Rockton Township Road
Roscoe Township Road
Seward Township Road
Shirland Township Road
Winnebago Township Road
Pe/Se Multi Township
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704.53
1,259.35
983.51
35,676.67
16,347.44
609.86
7.90

3.18
408,753.61
28,882.40
17,038.58
4,482.40
17,370.68
762,377.01
45,401.18
11,908.60
19,547.44
14,813.60
35,780.38
68.58
84.91
189.13
1,926.84
377.72
2,466.55
15.33
148.12
1,045.91
534.03
12,459.42
886.34
1,945.80
144.29
67.95
693.73
171.74

2,156,543.66
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